Open Offer by Pioneer Jellice India Private Limited (“Acquirer 1”) and Ashok Matches and Timber 

Industries Private Limited (“Acquirer 2”) (Collectively referred to as ‘Acquirers’) to acquire upto 

18,43,998 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a price of ₹ 408.90/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eight 

and Paise Ninety Only) per Equity Share aggregating upto ₹ 75,40,10,782.20/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores 

Forty Lakhs Ten Thousands Seven Hundreds Eighty Two and Paise Twenty Only), to the Public 

Shareholders of India Gelatine & Chemicals Limited (“Target Company”) Pursuant to and in Compliance

[...]

Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, Gujarat, India, 
Tel: +91-079-26466737;Email: igcl@indiagelatine.com; Website: www.indiagelatine.com; 

Corporate Identification Number: L99999GJ1973PLC002260;                                         
to acquire up to 18,43,998 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Eight) fully paid Equity Shares of face value of   
₹ 10/- each (“Offer Shares”) representing 26% (Twenty Six percent) of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target Company on a fully 
diluted basis, as of the 10th (tenth) working day from the closure of the Tendering Period of the open offer, for cash at a price of ₹ 408.90/-
(Rupees Four Hundred and Eight and Paise Ninety Only) per equity share (“Offer Price”).
Please Note:
1. This Open Offer (as defined below) is being made by the Acquirers to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to the SPA 

(as defined below) in accordance with Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of

[...]

and any person deemed to be acting in concert with them) are eligible to participate in this Offer 
any time before the closure of this Offer. 

RISK FACTORS 

I. RISKS RELATING TO THE UNDERLYING TRANSACTION AND OPEN OFFER 

This Open Offer is made under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to acquire up to 18,43,998 
(Eighteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Eight) Equity Shares 
representing 26% (Twenty Six per cent) of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target 
Company from the Public shareholders.  

In accordance with the SPA (as defined below), the acquisition of the Sale Shares (as defined 
below) has been completed upon the fulfillment of conditions agreed between the Acquirers and

[...]

Bulk deal transaction Narmada Gelatines Limited (“NGL”), a BSE Listed entity (the 

acquirers are the present promoters jointly holding 75% (Seventy Five 
Percent) of the paid up capital of NGL) has purchased through a bulk 
deal on December 05, 2024, on BSE Limited 10,03,000 (ten lakh three 
thousand) Equity shares representing 14.14% (Fourteen point one four 
percent) of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company at a rate of 
₹ 408.8637/- 

Buying Broker Stock broker appointed by Acquirers for the purpose of this Open Offer 
i.e. Choice Equity Broking Private Limited

[...]

Equity Share(s)/ Share(s) The fully paid-up equity share(s) of the Target Company of face value 
of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per equity share 

Equity Share Capital/Voting 
Share Capital  

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Target 
Company as on the date of this LOF is ₹ 7,09,23,000 (Rupees Seven 
Crore Nine Lakh Twenty Three Thousand only) comprising of 
70,92,300 (Seventy Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred) 
equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each. 

Escrow Agreement Escrow Agreement dated December 05, 2024, entered between the 
Acquirers, Escrow Agent and Manager to the Offer 

Escrow Bank / Escrow Agent ICICI Bank Limited 

Existing promoters other than

[...]

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subsequent 
amendment thereto 

SPA or Underlying 
Transaction 

shall mean the Share Purchase Agreement dated December 05, 2024 
executed among the Acquirers, the Sellers and the Target Company, 
pursuant to which the Acquirers have acquired 27,95,932 (Twenty 
Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Two) 
fully paid up Equity Shares of the Target Company Constituting 
39.42% (Thirty Nine point Four Two percent) of Total Voting Share 
Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 408.90/- (Rupees Four 
Hundred and Eight and Paise Ninety Only) per Equity Share 

Target Company India Gelatine and Chemicals Limited having its registered office at 
703/704, Shilp, 7th Floor, Near Municipal Market, Sheth C.G. Road, 
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, Gujarat, India 

Tendering Period Wednesday, March 19, 2025, to Wednesday, April 02, 2025, both days